

\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1084/2018**

**GULSHAN KUMAR**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mohan Vidhani, Adv.

versus

**GANDHI SCIENTIFIC COMPANY**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**% ORDER  
23.01.2019**

This matter is connected with CS (COMM) 70/2018.

Re-notify the matter along with CS (COMM) 70/2018 on **07<sup>th</sup> May, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 23, 2019/nk**