



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1084/2018

GULSHAN KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mohan Vidhani, Adv.

versus

GANDHI SCIENTIFIC COMPANY

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

17.09.2020

In terms of notifications/office orders, file is taken up today

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

Neither scanned nor physical judicial file sent by the Registry.

Registry is directed to put up the judicial file on the next date of hearing.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the present matter is connected with CS (COMM) 70/2018 and the present matter be also taken up along with CS (COMM) 70/2018.

Put up the matter for further proceedings on **28th January, 2021.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 17, 2020/ nk