



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1084/2018

GULSHAN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv.

versus

GANDHI SCIENTIFIC COMPANY

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

28.01.2021

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

Neither scanned nor physical judicial file sent by the Registry.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the present matter is connected with CS (COMM) 70/2018 and the connected matter is listed for 10/05/2021. It is further submitted by counsel for the parties that the present matter be listed along with CS (COMM) 70/2018 on 10/05/2021.

Registry is directed to put up the judicial file on the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for further proceedings on **10th May, 2021**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 28, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)