



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1084/2018**
GULSHAN KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Ashish Singh, Ms.Elisha Sinha,
Advocate

versus

GANDHI SCIENTIFIC COMPANY Defendant

Through: Mr.Pankaj Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
27.09.2022

Re-notify alongwith connected matter on CS(COMM) 70/2018 on
01.12.2022.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 27, 2022/sk