



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1084/2018**

**GULSHAN KUMAR**

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

**GANDHI SCIENTIFIC COMPANY**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mohan Vidhani & Mr.  
Lakshya Gupta, adv for  
D-14.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**08.08.2025**

**Regular stenographer is on leave today. No other  
stenographer is available.**

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **29.08.2025**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 8, 2025**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*