



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 70/2018, CrI.M.A. No.13775/2007
M/S GANDHI SCIENTIFIC COMPANYPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Dishu Mishra and Ms. Shakshi
Agarwal, Advocates.

versus
SHRI GULSHAN KUMARDefendant
Through: Mr. Lakshya Gupta, Advocate.

+ CS(COMM) 1084/2018
GULSHAN KUMARPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Lakshya Gupta, Advocate.
versus
GANDHI SCIENTIFIC COMPANYDefendant
Through: Ms. Dishu Mishra and Ms. Shakshi
Agarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **19.09.2025**

1. The learned Counsel for the Parties submit that the recording of evidence has been concluded and the matters are ripe for final hearing.
2. Let both the Parties file their respective Written Submissions along with the Joint Convenience Compilation and the relevant case laws, on which both the Parties wish to rely upon within a period of six weeks from date.
3. List for final hearing on 13.01.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/sms