



\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(15)

+ CS(COMM) 70/2018 & CRL.M.A.13775/2007

M/S GANDHI SCIENTIFIC COMPANYPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate.

versus

SHRI GULSHAN KUMARDefendant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sikka and Mr. Parveen
Kumar Gupta, Advocates.

(16)

+ CS(COMM) 1084/2018

GULSHAN KUMARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sikka and Mr. Parveen
Kumar Gupta, Advocates.

versus

GANDHI SCIENTIFIC COMPANYDefendant

Through:
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. The learned counsel for the parties seek a short accommodation to file a Joint Convenience Compilation.
2. Let the Joint Convenience Compilation be filed within four weeks from date.
3. The extension of four weeks' time from date is afforded to both the parties to file their individual written submissions.
4. List on 31.08.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 27, 2026

kct